

Mat 82 of 2021  
CNR-WBBB01-001604-2021  
JO-WB00703

Order No 09 dated  
07.02.2023

Today case is fixed for appearance and further order.  
Petitioner is present.

No step is taken by the respondent.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Fix 02.05..2023 for appearance and further order.

Dictated & corrected

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>t</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
in-charge